Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor



LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman

OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA

Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3rd Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Wednesday, March 21, 2018 10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Consideration of the Approval of Minutes of Meeting March 14, 2018
- V. Consideration of the Decisions in the Following Appeals:
 - A. Appeal of Enerfin Field Services, LLC v. Beauregard Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 17-22011-001 thru 17-22011-006
 - B. Appeal of Enerfin Field Services, LLC v. Rapides Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 17-22079-001 and 17-22079-002
 - C. Appeal of Enerfin Field Services, LLC v. Vernon Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 17-22115-001 thru 17-22011-003
 - D. Rehearing of the Appeal of 2222 Tulane Apartments, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22171-021
 - E. Rehearing of the 2101 Louisiana Apartments, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 15-22176-025
- VI. Consideration of Assessor Jaylynn Bergeron Turner's Motion to Compel Discovery Against Taxpayer/Appellant, Chalmette Mall, LP, LTC Docket No. 17-22087-001, St. Bernard Parish

VII. Appeals

REAL PROPERTY

- A. Appeal of Rouse Land Company LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22172-007
- B. Appeal of 229 Royal Street, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22172-021 Settled
- C. Appeal of California Pacific Orleans Properties, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22173-012 Settled
- D. Appeal of G O Mondy School Apartments, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 17-22172-020 Settled

VIII. Items to be considered

A. Consideration of Change Orders

See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

B. Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations

See attachment for specific Tax Sale Cancellations to be considered.

IX. Consideration of Any Other Matters That May Come Before the Commission

X. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.